

City of Beaverton
BID TABULATION

Project Name: ITB for the construction Dover South Utility Rehabilitation, CIP 8098A
Solicitation # 3864-22B

SCHEDULE A - GENERAL				Trench Line Excavation, Inc Corvallis, OR		Lawson Corp. Carlton, OR		Emery & Sons Construction Group Salem, OR		Landis & Landis Construction Group, LLC Portland, OR	
BID ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A-1	Mobilization (00210)	LS	1	\$ 93,728.00	\$ 93,728.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
A-2	Traffic Control (00221)	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
A-3	Erosion Prevention & Sediment Control (00280)	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
A-4	Exploratory Excavation (including potholing) (00330)	CY	50	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
A-5	Trench Foundation (00405)	CY	30	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
A-6	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb (00759)	LF	20	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
A-7	Remove & Replace Concrete Walk (00759)	SF	100	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
A-8	Landscape Restoration (00759)	SF	100	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
A-9	Extra Work as Authorized *	LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
Subtotal Schedule A					\$ 188,928.00	\$ 174,450.00	\$ 243,730.00	\$ 169,250.00			

SCHEDULE B – STORM DRAINAGE				Trench Line		Lawson Corp.		Emery & Sons		Landis & Landis	
BID ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
B-1	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting (00310)	LF	3389	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,778.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,236.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,556.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,389.00
B-2	CIPP Liner, 12-Inch (00412)	LF	115	\$ 105.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 14,030.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 12,075.00
B-3	Service Line Reconnection (00412)	EA	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 1,028.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 1,480.00
B-4	4-Inch, PVC D3034 Pipe, Granular Backfill (00445)	LF	6	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 98.25	\$ 589.50	\$ 144.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00
B-5	10-Inch, PVC D3034 Pipe, Granular Backfill (00445)	LF	209	\$ 235.00	\$ 49,115.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 29,260.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 28,633.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 26,125.00
B-6	10-Inch, PVC C900 Pipe, Granular Backfill (00445)	LF	44	\$ 290.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 8,008.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 7,304.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,600.00
B-7	12-Inch, PVC D3034 Pipe, Granular Backfill (00445)	LF	784	\$ 170.00	\$ 133,280.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 114,464.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 114,464.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 117,600.00
B-8	12-Inch, PVC C900 Pipe, Granular Backfill (00445)	LF	178	\$ 195.00	\$ 34,710.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 34,176.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 29,548.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 29,370.00
B-9	15-Inch, PVC D3034 Pipe, Granular Backfill (00445)	LF	90	\$ 275.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 21,150.00
B-10	42-Inch, ADS SaniTite HP Triple Wall w/ ADS 42"x15" reducer, Granular Backfill (00445)	LF	173	\$ 590.00	\$ 102,070.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 94,285.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 86,154.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 103,800.00
B-11	48-Inch, ADS SaniTite HP Triple Wall w/ ADS 48"x15" reducer, Granular Backfill (00445)	LF	110	\$ 740.00	\$ 81,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 81,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 99,000.00
B-12	Spot Repair on Storm Pipe at 5520 SW Dover Lp (00445)	EA	2	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
B-13	Spot Repair on Storm Outfall at Dover Lp (00445)	LS	1	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
B-14	Shallow Cone Concrete Manhole (48-in), <6' Depth (00470)	EA	1	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
B-15	Standard Concrete Manhole (48-in), <6' Depth (00470)	EA	3	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
B-16	Standard Concrete Manhole (48-in), 6' - 10' Depth (00470)	EA	3	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00
B-17	Concrete Manhole (60-in), 12' - 18' Depth (00470)	EA	2	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 13,148.00	\$ 26,296.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00
B-18	Concrete Manhole, Flow Control (60-in), 9' Depth (00470)	EA	2	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00
B-19	Concrete Manhole, Water Quality (60-in), 12' Depth w/ FROP structure (00470)	EA	1	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
B-20	12-Inch Storm Drain Cleanout (5570 SW Dover Ln) <6' Depth (00470)	EA	2	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 2,073.00	\$ 4,146.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
B-21	Concrete Inlet, Type CG-2 (00470)	EA	11	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 3,596.00	\$ 39,556.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 35,200.00
B-22	Concrete Inlet, Type Curb Inlet Catch Basin (CG-30) (00470)	EA	5	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 14,525.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00
B-23	Extra for MH over Existing Structures (00490)	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
B-24	Filling Abandoned MH, CB (00490)	EA	5	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 622.00	\$ 3,110.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00
B-25	Abandoning Pipe in Place (Comply w/ 00490.43)	LF	1201	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,211.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,404.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,211.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,412.00
B-26	Trench Resurfacing, 4-Inch Depth (00495)	SY	815	\$ 70.00	\$ 57,050.00	\$ 39.80	\$ 32,437.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 46,455.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,900.00
B-27	Temporary Resurfacing, 2-Inch Depth HMA (00495)	SY	400	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 34.25	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00
Subtotal Schedule B					\$ 739,999.00	\$ 636,868.25	\$ 662,542.00	\$ 738,301.00			

SCHEDULE C – SANITARY SEWER				Trench Line		Lawson Corp.		Emery & Sons		Landis & Landis	
BID ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
C-1	Removal of Asbestos Concrete Pipe (00310)	LF	24	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00
C-2	CIPP Liner, 6-Inch (00412 or 00413)	LF	1982	\$ 55.00	\$ 109,010.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 108,019.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 122,884.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 107,028.00
C-3	CIPP Liner, 8-Inch (00412 or 00413)	LF	1530	\$ 42.00	\$ 64,260.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 83,385.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 61,200.00
C-4	Service Line Reconnection (00412 or 00413)	EA	50	\$ 390.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00
C-5	Service Line Chemical Grouting, Acrylamide Grout (00412 or 00413)	EA	50	\$ 650.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 35,000.00
C-6	Bypass Pumping for CIPP Work (00412 or 00413)	LS	1	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
C-7	6-Inch, PVC D3034 Pipe, Granular Backfill (00445)	LF	45	\$ 103.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 10,125.00
C-8	Standard Concrete Manhole (48-in), 6' - 10' Depth (00470)	EA	4	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 32,800.00
C-9	Standard Concrete Manhole (48-in), 14' Depth (00470)	EA	1	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
C-10	Install Inside Drop (00490)	EA	6	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00
C-11	Remove Ex. Inside Drop & Install New Inside Drop (00490)	EA	1	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Subtotal Schedule C					\$ 280,585.00	\$ 277,804.00	\$ 322,834.00	\$ 303,453.00			

SCHEDULE D – STORM PIPE ON SW 160 TH AVE.				Trench Line		Lawson Corp.		Emery & Sons		Landis & Landis	
BID ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
D-1	Mobilization (00210)	LS	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
D-2	Traffic Control (00221)	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
D-3	Erosion Prevention & Sediment Control (00280)	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
D-4	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting (00310)	LF	482	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,446.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 602.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,928.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 482.00
D-5	15-Inch, PVC D3034 Pipe, Granular Backfill (00445)	LF	98	\$ 145.00	\$ 14,210.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 18,816.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 21,560.00
D-6	21-Inch, PVC D3034 Pipe, Granular Backfill (00445)	LF	135	\$ 225.00	\$ 30,375.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 37,530.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40,500.00
D-7	Connection To Existing Structures (00445)	EA	4	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
D-8	Trench Resurfacing, 4-Inch Depth (00495)	SY	155	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 43.85	\$ 6,796.75	\$ 52.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,610.00
Subtotal Schedule D					\$ 77,256.00		\$ 75,824.25		\$ 90,634.00		\$ 102,452.00

SCHEDULE E – SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE ON SW HALL BLVD.				Trench Line		Lawson Corp.		Emery & Sons		Landis & Landis	
BID ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
E-1	Mobilization (00210)	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
E-2	Traffic Control (00221)	LS	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
E-3	Erosion Prevention & Sediment Control (00280)	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
E-4	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting (00310)	LF	84	\$ 8.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 882.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 84.00
E-5	24" RCP on poured-in-place base, w/ standard MH frame and cover (00470)	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
E-6	Trench Resurfacing, 11-Inch Depth (00495)	SY	14	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,300.00
Subtotal Schedule E					\$ 17,232.00		\$ 21,657.00		\$ 25,072.00		\$ 29,034.00

	Trench Line Excavation, Inc Corvallis, OR	Lawson Corp. Carlton, OR	Emery & Sons Construction Group Salem, OR	Landis & Landis Construction, LLC Portland, OR
Total Bid Amount	\$ 1,304,000.00	\$ 1,186,603.50	\$ 1,344,812.00	\$ 1,342,490.00